
2004 MSHSL Section 7A Girls 
Cloquet Country Club    Oct. 28, 2004 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Ely                      53    6   10   11   12   14   41   43   15:54.4      33.7 
  2   Hermantown               71    3    4   13   15   36   38   48   16:03.2    1:31.8 
  3   International Falls     105   17   18   20   22   28   34   39   16:29.3      23.2 
  4   Mesabi East             135   16   19   23   33   44             16:43.1      57.2 
  5   Esko                    159    2    9   26   49   73   75   79   16:46.4    3:15.7 
  6   Rush City               161    1   31   35   42   52   70   72   16:50.6    2:21.6 
  7   Cook County-Silver Ba   183    5   30   32   56   60   64   83   17:07.4    2:35.5 
  8   Pine City               197   21   27   37   51   61   63   66   17:13.7    1:45.3 
  9   Proctor                 209    7    8   55   68   71   74   78   17:16.5    3:01.3 
 10   Mib - Virginia          229   24   25   46   58   76   90        17:35.8    2:35.5 
 11   AlBrook                 272   45   50   53   57   67   88   91   17:48.8    1:12.1 
 12   Chisholm                273   40   47   59   62   65   77   81   17:51.2    1:17.5 
 13   Marshall                370   29   82   84   86   89             19:21.9    3:36.6 
 14   Hinckley-Finlayson      375   54   69   80   85   87             19:15.6    2:28.8 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Eveleth/Gilbert, Wrenshall-Carlton, Two Harbors, Moose Lake-Willow, Cromwell, 
                  Lakeview Christian, McGregor, Greenway, East Central 
 
1. Ely 
    6  Casey Sovil, 10             15:37.4   
   10  Jenna Klein, 12             15:47.3   
   11  Carolyn Freeman, 10         15:57.5   
   12  Jen Zupancich, 10           15:58.5   
   14  Taryn Cunningham, 12        16:11.1   
   41  Mary Anderson, 11           17:08.4   
   43  Amelia Donars, 10           17:13.2   
Time = 1:19:31.8     Places = 53 
 
2. Hermantown 
    3  Margaret Tierney, 7         15:27.2   
    4  Melissa Engelmeier, 12      15:31.1   
   13  Mary Tierney, 7             16:07.3   
   15  Chelsea Cossin, 7           16:11.2   
   36  Destanie Melin, 10          16:59.0   
   38  Tessa Carslon, 8            17:04.7   
   48  Tanya Templer, 8            17:20.9   
Time = 1:20:15.8     Places = 71 
 
3. International Falls 
   17  Jaime Harms, 11             16:21.1   
   18  Krista Skoglund, 10         16:22.0   
   20  Stephanie Christianson, 7   16:24.7   
   22  Sophie Bolstad, 9           16:34.2   
   28  Katrinna Dexter, 12         16:44.3   
   34  Rachel Hendrickson, 12      16:58.6   
   39  Annie Harms, 10             17:05.6   
Time = 1:22:26.3     Places = 105 
 
4. Mesabi East 
   16  Alex Grivette, 10           16:19.1   
   19  Kristina Ekman, 11          16:24.0   
   23  Alyssa Lund, 9              16:38.5   
   33  Megan Holmes, 11            16:57.2   
   44  Amy Skala, 10               17:16.3   
Time = 1:23:35.1     Places = 135 
 
5. Esko 
    2  Abby Nelson, 10             15:26.3   
    9  Mollie Juntunen, 10         15:38.2   
   26  Lacey Joslin, 10            16:42.6   
   49  Neysa Granholm, 9           17:22.8   
   73  Maggie Donahue, 10          18:42.0   
   75  Ashley Bodie, 9             19:09.5   
   79  Danielle Dupuis, 9          19:32.0   
Time = 1:23:51.9     Places = 159 
 
6. Rush City 
    1  Christine Frandsen, 12      15:23.2   
   31  Becky Kemen, 11             16:54.7   
   35  Laura Hestbeck, 7           16:58.8   
   42  Kasey Fleming, 7            17:11.3   
   52  Amber Hoffman, 10           17:44.8   
   70  Michelle Stenger, 8         18:37.5   
   72  Janet Kemen, 10             18:39.5   
Time = 1:24:12.8     Places = 161 
 
 

7. Cook County-Silver Ba 
    5  Heidi Sande, 9              15:36.1   
   30  Rose Thompson, 10           16:48.7   
   32  Leah Sobieck, 8             16:56.5   
   56  Ellen Sobieck, 10           18:03.7   
   60  Biz Huss, 8                 18:11.6   
   64  Jenny Huss, 10              18:22.6   
   83  Anna-Britt Bergstrom, 9     19:47.2   
Time = 1:25:36.6     Places = 183 
 
8. Pine City 
   21  Emily Branzovsky, 9         16:29.0   
   27  Jacki Gregoire, 11          16:43.5   
   37  Jenna Fore, 12              17:04.3   
   51  Steph Gregoire, 11          17:37.1   
   61  Abby Olson, 10              18:14.3   
   63  Brietta Clementson, 8       18:21.0   
   66  Hannah Espeseth, 10         18:27.4   
Time = 1:26:08.2     Places = 197 
 
9. Proctor 
    7  Emily White, 9              15:38.1   
    8  Cassie Roper, 10            15:38.2   
   55  Kelly O'Brien, 12           17:56.1   
   68  Amanda Smith, 7             18:30.3   
   71  Katie O'Reilly, 10          18:39.4   
   74  Brittany Roper, 8           18:45.3   
   78  Alex Eck, 12                19:23.0   
Time = 1:26:22.1     Places = 209 
 
10. Mib - Virginia 
   24  Anna Glowacki, 11           16:38.8   
   25  Mallory Rice, 11            16:40.0   
   46  Jessica Jones, 12           17:17.8   
   58  Jaimi Nosbisch, 8           18:07.9   
   76  Molly Bezek, 12             19:14.3   
   90  Chelsey Taus, 12            20:42.8   
Time = 1:27:58.8     Places = 229 
 
11. AlBrook 
   45  Nina LeMay, 11              17:17.2   
   50  Jaimie Fosness, 11          17:27.4   
   53  Kali Carlson, 9             17:44.9   
   57  Miranda Halvorson, 8        18:04.8   
   67  Kylene Fremling, 7          18:29.3   
   88  Jackie Klassen, 12          20:17.6   
   91  Amelia Dewsbury, 11         21:58.0   
Time = 1:29:03.6     Places = 272 
 
12. Chisholm 
   40  Sigrid Casey, 10            17:06.9   
   47  Maria Corradi, 11           17:18.8   
   59  Nikki Arola, 11             18:10.0   
   62  Jessie Toldo, 10            18:15.6   
   65  Emmalee Toldo, 7            18:24.4   
   77  Sam Rice, 11                19:19.2   
   81  Alicia Dubovich, 7          19:33.7   
Time = 1:29:15.7     Places = 273 
 



13. Marshall 
   29  Gretchen Krueger, 12        16:46.9   
   82  Miriam Mollerus, 12         19:34.7   
   84  Hilarie Sorenson, 12        19:53.5   
   86  Hayley Rectenwald, 12       20:10.5   
   89  Charlotte Muzzi, 11         20:23.5   
Time = 1:36:49.1     Places = 370 
 

14. Hinckley-Finlayson 
   54  Kayla Vrudny, 9             17:47.7   
   69  Rachel Vrudny, 8            18:32.9   
   80  Katie Pauly, 10             19:32.9   
   85  Devi Randolph, 8            20:07.7   
   87  Sara Scharf, 9              20:16.5   
Time = 1:36:17.7     Places = 375  

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1        Samantha Smith, 12          15:00.1    Cromwell 
    2     1  Christine Frandsen, 12      15:23.2    Rush City 
    3     2  Abby Nelson, 10             15:26.3    Esko 
    4     3  Margaret Tierney, 7         15:27.2    Hermantown 
    5     4  Melissa Engelmeier, 12      15:31.1    Hermantown 
    6     5  Heidi Sande, 9              15:36.1    Cook County-Silver Ba 
    7     6  Casey Sovil, 10             15:37.4    Ely 
    8        Alexa Grones, 12            15:37.8    Cromwell 
    9     7  Emily White, 9              15:38.1    Proctor 
   10     8  Cassie Roper, 10            15:38.2    Proctor 
   11     9  Mollie Juntunen, 10         15:38.2    Esko 
   12    10  Jenna Klein, 12             15:47.3    Ely 
   13    11  Carolyn Freeman, 10         15:57.5    Ely 
   14    12  Jen Zupancich, 10           15:58.5    Ely 
   15    13  Mary Tierney, 7             16:07.3    Hermantown 
   16    14  Taryn Cunningham, 12        16:11.1    Ely 
   17    15  Chelsea Cossin, 7           16:11.2    Hermantown 
   18    16  Alex Grivette, 10           16:19.1    Mesabi East 
   19    17  Jaime Harms, 11             16:21.1    International Falls 
   20    18  Krista Skoglund, 10         16:22.0    International Falls 
   21    19  Kristina Ekman, 11          16:24.0    Mesabi East 
   22    20  Stephanie Christianson, 7   16:24.7    International Falls 
   23    21  Emily Branzovsky, 9         16:29.0    Pine City 
   24    22  Sophie Bolstad, 9           16:34.2    International Falls 
   25        Kaylee Grantham, 9          16:35.6    Eveleth/Gilbert 
   26        Michelle Kosmerl, 11        16:37.5    Wrenshall-Carlton 
   27    23  Alyssa Lund, 9              16:38.5    Mesabi East 
   28    24  Anna Glowacki, 11           16:38.8    Mib - Virginia 
   29    25  Mallory Rice, 11            16:40.0    Mib - Virginia 
   30        Christine Bryant, 10        16:41.8    Wrenshall-Carlton 
   31    26  Lacey Joslin, 10            16:42.6    Esko 
   32    27  Jacki Gregoire, 11          16:43.5    Pine City 
   33    28  Katrinna Dexter, 12         16:44.3    International Falls 
   34        Kira Peterson, 9            16:44.6    Two Harbors 
   35    29  Gretchen Krueger, 12        16:46.9    Marshall 
   36    30  Rose Thompson, 10           16:48.7    Cook County-Silver Ba 
   37    31  Becky Kemen, 11             16:54.7    Rush City 
   38    32  Leah Sobieck, 8             16:56.5    Cook County-Silver Ba 
   39    33  Megan Holmes, 11            16:57.2    Mesabi East 
   40    34  Rachel Hendrickson, 12      16:58.6    International Falls 
   41    35  Laura Hestbeck, 7           16:58.8    Rush City 
   42    36  Destanie Melin, 10          16:59.0    Hermantown 
   43    37  Jenna Fore, 12              17:04.3    Pine City 
   44    38  Tessa Carslon, 8            17:04.7    Hermantown 
   45    39  Annie Harms, 10             17:05.6    International Falls 
   46    40  Sigrid Casey, 10            17:06.9    Chisholm 
   47    41  Mary Anderson, 11           17:08.4    Ely 
   48        Dee Dee Radtke, 9           17:10.7    Eveleth/Gilbert 
   49    42  Kasey Fleming, 7            17:11.3    Rush City 
   50    43  Amelia Donars, 10           17:13.2    Ely 
   51    44  Amy Skala, 10               17:16.3    Mesabi East 
   52    45  Nina LeMay, 11              17:17.2    AlBrook 
   53    46  Jessica Jones, 12           17:17.8    Mib - Virginia 
   54    47  Maria Corradi, 11           17:18.8    Chisholm 
   55    48  Tanya Templer, 8            17:20.9    Hermantown 
   56    49  Neysa Granholm, 9           17:22.8    Esko 
   57    50  Jaimie Fosness, 11          17:27.4    AlBrook 
   58    51  Steph Gregoire, 11          17:37.1    Pine City 
   59        Caitlyn MacVey, 8           17:44.2    Wrenshall-Carlton 
   60    52  Amber Hoffman, 10           17:44.8    Rush City 
   61    53  Kali Carlson, 9             17:44.9    AlBrook 
   62    54  Kayla Vrudny, 9             17:47.7    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   63    55  Kelly O'Brien, 12           17:56.1    Proctor 
   64    56  Ellen Sobieck, 10           18:03.7    Cook County-Silver Ba 
   65    57  Miranda Halvorson, 8        18:04.8    AlBrook 
   66        Anna Carlson, 8             18:07.5    McGregor 
   67    58  Jaimi Nosbisch, 8           18:07.9    Mib - Virginia 
   68    59  Nikki Arola, 11             18:10.0    Chisholm 
   69    60  Biz Huss, 8                 18:11.6    Cook County-Silver Ba 
   70    61  Abby Olson, 10              18:14.3    Pine City 
   71    62  Jessie Toldo, 10            18:15.6    Chisholm 



   72    63  Brietta Clementson, 8       18:21.0    Pine City 
   73    64  Jenny Huss, 10              18:22.6    Cook County-Silver Ba 
   74    65  Emmalee Toldo, 7            18:24.4    Chisholm 
   75    66  Hannah Espeseth, 10         18:27.4    Pine City 
   76    67  Kylene Fremling, 7          18:29.3    AlBrook 
   77    68  Amanda Smith, 7             18:30.3    Proctor 
   78    69  Rachel Vrudny, 8            18:32.9    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   79    70  Michelle Stenger, 8         18:37.5    Rush City 
   80    71  Katie O'Reilly, 10          18:39.4    Proctor 
   81    72  Janet Kemen, 10             18:39.5    Rush City 
   82    73  Maggie Donahue, 10          18:42.0    Esko 
   83    74  Brittany Roper, 8           18:45.3    Proctor 
   84        Stephanie Libby, 10         19:00.1    Two Harbors 
   85        Noel Clapsaddle, 10         19:00.4    Eveleth/Gilbert 
   86    75  Ashley Bodie, 9             19:09.5    Esko 
   87    76  Molly Bezek, 12             19:14.3    Mib - Virginia 
   88        Robin Lake, 12              19:18.6    McGregor 
   89    77  Sam Rice, 11                19:19.2    Chisholm 
   90    78  Alex Eck, 12                19:23.0    Proctor 
   91        Heidi Sjoberg, 12           19:27.6    Wrenshall-Carlton 
   92    79  Danielle Dupuis, 9          19:32.0    Esko 
   93    80  Katie Pauly, 10             19:32.9    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   94    81  Alicia Dubovich, 7          19:33.7    Chisholm 
   95    82  Miriam Mollerus, 12         19:34.7    Marshall 
   96        Alyse Velez, 11             19:39.1    East Central 
   97    83  Anna-Britt Bergstrom, 9     19:47.2    Cook County-Silver Ba 
   98    84  Hilarie Sorenson, 12        19:53.5    Marshall 
   99    85  Devi Randolph, 8            20:07.7    Hinckley-Finlayson 
  100    86  Hayley Rectenwald, 12       20:10.5    Marshall 
  101        Heidi Smith, 10             20:11.3    Cromwell 
  102    87  Sara Scharf, 9              20:16.5    Hinckley-Finlayson 
  103    88  Jackie Klassen, 12          20:17.6    AlBrook 
  104    89  Charlotte Muzzi, 11         20:23.5    Marshall 
  105    90  Chelsey Taus, 12            20:42.8    Mib - Virginia 
  106        Janna Diggan, 8             20:58.0    East Central 
  107    91  Amelia Dewsbury, 11         21:58.0    AlBrook 
  108        Ashley Steffen, 11          24:15.6    East Central 
 


